## SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING

## COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

No. <u>CR-151</u> Series of 2010

Series of 2010

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A WARD I MEMBER TO THE CITIZENS' AFFAIRS BOARD OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1.</u> Pursuant to Section 13.3 of the Northglenn City Charter, <u>Regan Zupan</u> is hereby appointed as a Ward I member to the Citizens' Affairs Board of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, to fill the unexpired term of Nancy Pfaff. Said term shall commence November 11, 2010 and will expire November 8, 2012.

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2010.

JOYCE DOWNING Mayor

ATTEST:

JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney